

CNR:MHBU010012662025



Civil M.A. No.128/2025,

Rajesh Chokhaji Salve

Vs.

Santosh Ramrao Adhav & 4 Ors.

Order below Exh.8.

(Dated : 12-01-2026)

- 1] Perused the application filed by applicant for service of notice on non-applicant Nos.2, 4 and 5 by newspaper publication.
- 2] Perused the record. The record shows that applicant has attempted to serve the notice on non-applicant Nos.2, 4 and 5.
- 3] It is seen from the contents of the application that satisfactory reasons are put forth on record to believe that non-applicant Nos.2, 4 and 5 could not be traced or served at the given address by usual mode. Since the notice cannot be served in the ordinary mode, issue proclamation to the non-applicant Nos.2, 4 and 5 in daily local newspaper "Dainik Samna".
- 4] Notice shall be returnable on 18.02.2026.

Dt. 12-01-2026.

(R. N. Rokade)
Principal District Judge, Buldana.

Certificate

“I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file order are same word for word as per original order.”

Name of Steno	Shri. D.S.Ingle, Stenographer (Grade-III)
Name of Court	Principal District Judge, Buldana.
Date of Order	12-01-2026.
Dictated on	12-01-2026.
Transcribed on	12-01-2026.
Checked and signed on	12-01-2026.
Uploaded on	13-01-2026.

...